

区 分 事 業 年 度 項 目			全 企 業 合 計				専 業 割 合 5 0 % 以 上 計						
			17	18	19	対 比		17	18	19	対 比		
						19／17	19／18				19／17	19／18	
企 業 数			者 1,759	者 1,716	者 1,661	% 94.4	% 96.8	者 1,338	者 1,324	者 1,289	% 96.3	% 97.4	
売 上 高	清 酒 製 造 業	課 税 売 上 高	百万円 487,328	百万円 460,192	百万円 449,745	92.3	97.7	百万円 412,591	百万円 391,799	百万円 386,244	93.6	98.6	
			税 抜	396,811	379,286	371,524	93.6	98.0	338,217	324,480	321,025	94.9	98.9
			酒 税	90,518	80,906	78,221	86.4	96.7	74,374	67,319	65,219	87.7	96.9
		未 納 税 売 上 高	21,751	20,816	20,064	92.2	96.4	17,741	18,022	17,366	97.9	96.4	
			計	516,424	494,197	477,429	92.4	96.6	436,874	422,109	410,648	94.0	97.3
		その他の事業の売上高		650,554	527,495	511,972	78.7	97.1	33,664	32,540	32,580	96.8	100.1
	合 計		1,166,978	1,021,692	989,400	84.8	96.8	470,537	454,649	443,227	94.2	97.5	
	売 上 総 利 益			378,843	332,850	321,430	84.8	96.6	167,602	166,028	161,990	96.7	97.6
清 酒 製 造 業			179,547	176,437	170,335	94.9	96.5	154,018	152,370	148,264	96.3	97.3	
一 般 管 理 販 売 費			346,010	305,402	295,451	85.4	96.7	159,217	158,070	155,935	97.9	98.6	
清 酒 製 造 業			176,978	175,162	165,900	93.7	94.7	147,911	146,666	140,804	95.2	96.0	
営 業 利 益			32,833	27,448	25,979	79.1	94.6	8,385	7,958	6,055	72.2	76.1	
清 酒 製 造 業			2,569	1,275	4,436	172.7	347.9	6,106	5,704	7,460	122.2	130.8	
営 業 外 収 益			47,716	46,287	32,393	67.9	70.0	29,359	30,526	23,241	79.2	76.1	
営 業 外 費 用			44,460	36,725	30,138	67.8	82.1	25,034	22,924	20,777	83.0	90.6	
金 融 費 用			10,440	9,746	9,333	89.4	95.8	6,604	6,197	6,005	90.9	96.9	
税 引 前 当 期 純 利 益			36,089	37,010	28,234	78.2	76.3	12,710	15,560	8,519	67.0	54.8	

区 分 事 業 年 度 項 目			全 企 業 合 計					専 業 割 合 5 0 % 以 上 計					
			17	18	19	対 比		17	18	19	対 比		
						19／17	19／18				19／17	19／18	
企 業 数			者 1,058	者 1,044	者 1,003	% 94.8	% 96.1	者 1,009	者 1,007	者 978	% 96.9	% 97.1	
売 上 高	清 酒 製 造 業	課 税 売 上 高	百万円 344,067	百万円 327,509	百万円 324,155	94.2	99.0	百万円 336,537	百万円 322,525	百万円 320,133	95.1	99.3	
			税 抜	281,627	270,785	268,878	95.5	99.3	275,623	266,772	265,755	96.4	99.6
			酒 税	62,440	56,724	55,277	88.5	97.4	60,914	55,753	54,378	89.3	97.5
		未 納 税 売 上 高	14,892	15,817	15,436	103.7	97.6	14,392	14,948	14,734	102.4	98.6	
			計	363,396	353,367	344,342	94.8	97.4	355,344	347,513	339,606	95.6	97.7
		その他の事業の売上高		8,577	9,097	9,309	108.5	102.3	8,364	8,992	9,242	110.5	102.8
	合 計		371,973	362,464	353,651	95.1	97.6	363,708	356,505	348,848	95.9	97.9	
	売 上 総 利 益		130,704	130,433	127,507	97.6	97.8	128,612	128,944	126,276	98.2	97.9	
清 酒 製 造 業		127,835	127,217	124,247	97.2	97.7	125,849	125,762	123,033	97.8	97.8		
一 般 管 理 販 売 費		121,339	121,214	120,432	99.3	99.4	119,215	119,619	119,203	100.0	99.7		
清 酒 製 造 業		117,603	116,945	113,292	96.3	96.9	115,537	115,390	112,270	97.2	97.3		
営 業 利 益		9,366	9,219	7,075	75.5	76.7	9,397	9,325	7,073	75.3	75.8		
清 酒 製 造 業		10,231	10,272	10,955	107.1	106.7	10,311	10,372	10,763	104.4	103.8		
営 業 外 収 益		15,908	16,509	15,165	95.3	91.9	15,717	16,065	15,221	96.8	94.7		
営 業 外 費 用		13,903	13,233	14,196	102.1	107.3	13,771	13,136	14,174	102.9	107.9		
金 融 費 用		4,434	4,327	4,138	93.3	95.6	4,332	4,279	4,099	94.6	95.8		
税 引 前 当 期 純 利 益		11,371	12,495	8,045	70.7	64.4	11,344	12,254	8,120	71.6	66.3		

区 分 事 業 年 度 項 目		全 企 業 合 計					専 業 割 合 5 0 % 以 上 計				
		17	18	19	対 比		17	18	19	対 比	
					19／17	19／18				19／17	19／18
資 産	流 動 資 産	百万円 743,075	百万円 670,132	百万円 660,762	% 88.9	% 98.6	百万円 412,164	百万円 403,988	百万円 392,887	% 95.3	% 97.3
	固 定 資 産	640,890	569,056	544,724	85.0	95.7	359,273	348,831	337,618	94.0	96.8
	有 形 固 定 資 産	460,300	422,691	410,910	89.3	97.2	277,509	268,611	262,396	94.6	97.7
	そ の 他	4,656	4,302	3,601	77.3	83.7	2,973	1,991	1,876	63.1	94.2
	合 計 (総 資 本)	1,388,621	1,243,490	1,209,087	87.1	97.2	774,410	754,810	732,380	94.6	97.0
負 債	流 動 負 債	447,151	369,658	338,262	75.6	91.5	215,750	196,839	181,204	84.0	92.1
	短 期 借 入 金	210,227	180,834	160,625	76.4	88.8	135,498	119,419	106,764	78.8	89.4
	固 定 負 債	331,365	300,473	290,764	87.7	96.8	201,255	190,613	182,864	90.9	95.9
	長 期 借 入 金	246,924	219,020	210,766	85.4	96.2	152,526	140,443	135,004	88.5	96.1
	計	778,516	670,132	629,026	80.8	93.9	417,005	387,453	364,068	87.3	94.0
自 己 資 本	資 本 金 (出 資 金)	610,105	573,358	580,029	95.1	101.2	357,405	367,357	368,310	103.1	100.3
	資 本 金 (出 資 金)	56,763	36,539	36,123	63.6	98.9	22,906	23,225	23,300	101.7	100.3
製 成 数 量 (20 度)		kl 506,211	kl 512,028	kl 491,517	97.1	96.0	kl 422,295	kl 434,878	kl 417,474	98.9	96.0
課 税 移 出 数 量 (実 数)		716,122	682,498	657,020	91.7	96.3	589,850	568,982	547,961	92.9	96.3
未 納 税 移 出 数 量		—	—	91,195	—	—	—	—	74,112	—	—
製 造 能 力 (〃)		1,201,776	1,127,576	1,080,899	89.9	95.9	999,689	954,291	906,287	90.7	95.0
稼 働 率		% 42.1	% 45.4	% 45.5	108.0	100.1	% 42.2	% 45.6	% 46.1	109.0	101.1
清酒製造業部門年平均従業員		人 21,863	人 21,451	人 20,250	92.6	94.4	人 17,994	人 17,784	人 16,767	93.2	94.3

区 分 事 業 年 度 項 目		全 企 業 合 計					専 業 割 合 5 0 % 以 上 計				
		17	18	19	対 比		17	18	19	対 比	
					19／17	19／18				19／17	19／18
資 産	流 動 資 産	百万円 336,587	百万円 335,372	百万円 327,933	% 97.4	% 97.8	百万円 330,184	百万円 331,746	百万円 325,927	% 98.7	% 98.2
	固 定 資 産	274,591	270,154	262,794	95.7	97.3	271,552	268,138	261,477	96.3	97.5
	有 形 固 定 資 産	211,956	206,678	203,449	96.0	98.4	209,480	205,190	202,590	96.7	98.7
	そ の 他	1,473	1,084	1,089	73.9	100.4	1,329	1,058	1,078	81.1	101.9
	合 計 (総 資 本)	612,650	606,610	591,816	96.6	97.6	603,066	600,942	588,482	97.6	97.9
負 債	流 動 負 債	157,076	149,495	136,939	87.2	91.6	152,493	146,004	134,514	88.2	92.1
	短 期 借 入 金	91,738	87,406	76,503	83.4	87.5	89,848	85,751	75,158	83.6	87.6
	固 定 負 債	141,413	133,720	128,887	91.1	96.4	138,243	132,519	128,112	92.7	96.7
	長 期 借 入 金	103,106	95,234	90,268	87.5	94.8	100,492	94,211	89,520	89.1	95.0
	計	298,489	283,216	265,826	89.1	93.9	290,736	278,523	262,626	90.3	94.3
自 己 資 本	資 本 金 (出 資 金)	314,162	323,394	325,978	103.8	100.8	312,329	322,419	325,843	104.3	101.1
		15,858	16,103	16,602	104.7	103.1	15,041	15,203	15,814	105.1	104.0
製 成 数 量 (20 度)		<i>kl</i> 341,328	<i>kl</i> 355,182	<i>kl</i> 347,083	101.7	97.7	<i>kl</i> 341,328	<i>kl</i> 355,182	<i>kl</i> 347,083	101.7	97.7
課 税 移 出 数 量 (実 数)		495,255	476,746	461,755	93.2	96.9	482,611	468,668	454,270	94.1	96.9
未 納 税 移 出 数 量		—	—	70,172	—	—	—	—	61,508	—	—
製 造 能 力 (〃)		779,391	753,023	712,346	91.4	94.6	777,113	751,835	711,160	91.5	94.6
稼 働 率		% 43.8	% 47.2	% 48.7	111.3	103.3	% 43.9	% 47.2	% 48.8	111.1	103.3
清酒製造業部門年平均従業員		人 13,827	人 13,592	人 12,807	92.6	94.2	人 13,503	人 13,324	人 12,608	93.4	94.6